ORR. PTO-1806					
1:31:42 PP - 001 EDOE (00)	05-04-2	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	
RE: 9815225(08))		Y	Patent a	nd Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	1884 1884	INNE HOER HORE END LODS		· •	•
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 101345:				
1. Name of conveying party(les):		f .		eceiving party(les):	
Takao GOTO		Name:		WA MEDICAL S	
		Internal		A JAPAN CORF	
fieldfinnel nematel all nemitation and their	m. 1 . m F3	İ		the second secon	4 2 E
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				<u>.</u>	0/0
3. Nature of conveyance:					25
XI Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 7-12	7, Asahigaok	20 From
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Hino-	shi, Tokyo	, Japan	'n
	_	<u> </u>			
Other.		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 31 March 00		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes	MNo
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	ne execution da	ate of the applicati	ion is: 31 March	00
A Clatent Aunthoriton bio (a)		l D Dete	-1 N - 1-1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	546222	
			071	J WOUSA	
		3			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🚨 Yes	⊠No	aray was a salah a salah aya kaya a ga aka salah a sal	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many to the	m correspondence			ns and patents involv	/ed: 1
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made:MOONRAY_KOJIMA	m correspondence			ns and patents involved	/ed. 1
concerning document should be made	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nui	nber of application	ns and patents involved	
concerning document should be many Marme: MOONRAY KOJIMA	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur	riber of application		-
concerning document should be many Marne: MOONRAY KOJIMA	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur 7. Total fed	riber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	00
concerning document should be many Marne: MOONRAY KOJIMA	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur 7. Total fed	riber of application (37 CFR 3.41):		00
concerning document should be many Marne: MOONRAY KOJIMA	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee	riber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be char	ged to deposit acc	00
concerning document should be made: Moonray Kojima Internal Address: Box 627, V	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee D Enck Auth 8. Deposit	riber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	00
concerning document should be maked to be	m correspondence alled:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee D Enck MAuth 8. Deposit	orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	ount
concerning document should be made: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: BOX 627, W	m correspondence alled: Villiamstown, 3-2880	7. Total fee D Enck MAuth 8. Deposit (Attach de	orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	ount
concerning document should be made:MOONRAY KOJIMA Moonray KoJIMA Internal Address:BOX_627, WA 01267, Tell (413_458) City:State	m correspondence alled: Villiamstown, 3-2880	7. Total fee D Enck MAuth 8. Deposit (Attach de	orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	ount
concerning document should be made in the management of the manage	m correspondence alled: Villiamstown, 3-2880	7. Total fee D Enck MAuth 8. Deposit (Attach de	orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	ount
concerning document should be made internal Address:	m correspondence alled: Villiamstown, 3-2880	7. Total fee D Enck MAuth 8. Deposit (Attach de	orized to be characcount number:	ged to deposit acc	ount
Concerning document should be made in the mail Address:	villiamstown	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	e (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be characcount number: 1-1500 uplicate copy of thi	ged to deposit acc	ount
Concerning document should be managed by the Marne: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: BOX 627, WA 01267, Tel (413_458) Chy: State Z2000 DMGUYEH 00000194 111500 09546222	villiamstown	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	e (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be characcount number: 1-1500 uplicate copy of thi	ged to deposit acc	ount
Chy:State Chy:State 100000194 111500 09546222 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	villiamstown	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de	e (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be characcount number: 1-1500 uplicate copy of thi	ged to deposit acciss page if paying by d	ount leposit account
City:State City:State 100000194 111500 09546222 1581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. MOONRAY KOJIMA	villiamstown	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de THIS SPACE	e (37 CFR 3.41): osed orized to be characcount number: 1-1500 uplicate copy of thi	ged to deposit accisis page if paying by denoted the second state of the second state	ount leposit account
City: Statement and signature. To the best of the original document.	villiamstown	7. Total fee 7. Total fee Reck Auth 8. Deposit (Attach de This space	riber of application (37 CFR 3.41): psed orized to be characcount number: 1-1500 uplicate copy of thi	ged to deposit acciss page if paying by d	ound Jeposit account s a true copy

PATENT REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled GRADIENT COIL FOR MRI APPARATUS, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING GRADIENT COIL FOR MRI APPARATUS, AND MRI APPARATUS, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo Japan on March 31, 2000

Name Takao Goto Signature Takas Goto

Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi 191-8503, Tokyo, Japan

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0477